KENT COUNTY LEVY COURT DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC SAFETY INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bids for the following will be received by the Kent County Levy Court, Department of Public Safety, Division of Emergency Medical Services, 911 Public Safety Blvd., Dover, DE 19901 until 2:00 PM on March 18, 2024 and thereafter be publicly opened, read and recorded.

INVITATION TO BID: Project # 24-EMS-01 Conversion of (3) 2024 Chevrolet Tahoe Commercial Vehicle(s) to Advanced Life Support Emergency Response Unit(s).

Bid packages can be obtained by contacting Captain Justin Conrad (Project Coordinator) at the Kent County Department of Public Safety, 911 Public Safety Blvd., Dover, DE 19901, or by calling 302-735-2180 during normal business hours of 8:00 am to 4:30 pm, Monday through Friday. A bid package request form can be accessed on-line at www.kentcountyde.gov.

Kent County reserves the right to reject any or all bids in whole or in part.

Kent County Department of Public Safety is an Equal Opportunity Employer and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age or disability.

Sealed bid envelopes must be clearly marked with the words "Bid for Project 24-EMS-01, Attn: Project Coordinator".